
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 749


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 7
TH

 FEBRUARY, 2017 / MAGHA 18, 1938

(SAKA)


PARTICIPATION OF STATES IN HLC


749.  SHRIMATI SANTOSH AHLAWAT:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any proposal to ensure participation of the States in the High Level Committee (HLC) meeting for release of assistance from NDRF for combating any disaster so that the States may represent their case effectively; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


(a): No, Madam.


(b): Does not arise.


*******

